

			BID TAB OF QUOTES 6-14-2017		ENGINEER'S		BARBICAS CONST. CO.		MELWAY PAVING CO.		KOKOSING CONST. CO.		KARVO PAVING CO.		
			C.H.76 HAMILTON ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT				124 DARROW ROAD		7571 STATE ROUTE 83		1539 LOWELL STREET		4524 HUDSON DR.		
PAGE	1 of	2	OPWC PROJECT NO. CI39U		ESTIMATE		AKRON, OHIO		HOLMESVILLE, OHIO		ELYRIA, OHIO		STOW, OHIO		
			MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO				44305		44633		44035		44224		
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION		UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	AVERAGE UNIT COST	
254	64712	S.Y.	2" Depth Bituminous Pavement Planing		\$1.50	\$97,068.00	\$1.10	\$71,183.20	\$1.15	\$74,418.80	\$1.00	\$64,712.00	\$1.40	\$90,596.80	\$1.28
642	5.1	Miles	Temp. Yellow Center Line, Type 2		\$400.00	\$2,040.00	\$450.00	\$2,295.00	\$400.00	\$2,040.00	\$800.00	\$4,080.00	\$495.00	\$2,524.50	\$515.00
253	450	C.Y.	6" Depth Pavement Repair Backfill with ODOT 301		\$150.00	\$67,500.00	\$140.00	\$63,000.00	\$150.00	\$67,500.00	\$175.00	\$78,750.00	\$150.00	\$67,500.00	\$165.83
SPEC.	435	L.F.	Stress Absorbing Membrane		\$25.00	\$10,875.00	\$18.00	\$7,830.00	\$16.50	\$7,177.50	\$16.20	\$7,047.00	\$20.66	\$8,987.10	\$18.09
448	100	C.Y.	1" Nominal Type 1 "Leveling Surface Course"		\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$135.00	\$13,500.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$160.00	\$16,000.00	\$138.00	\$13,800.00	\$147.67
407	6500	Gals.	SS-1 Tack Coat		\$2.80	\$18,200.00	\$3.65	\$23,725.00	\$4.00	\$26,000.00	\$2.25	\$14,625.00	\$2.50	\$16,250.00	\$2.73
448	3600	C.Y.	2" ODOT 448 Intermediate Course, Type 1		\$140.00	\$504,000.00	\$135.00	\$486,000.00	\$130.00	\$468,000.00	\$143.00	\$514,800.00	\$138.00	\$496,800.00	\$139.00
642	5.1	Miles	Temp. Yellow Center Line, Type 2		\$400.00	\$2,040.00	\$450.00	\$2,295.00	\$400.00	\$2,040.00	\$800.00	\$4,080.00	\$495.00	\$2,524.50	\$515.00
617	1862	Tons	2' Berming Using No.411 Limestone		\$31.00	\$57,722.00	\$28.00	\$52,136.00	\$30.00	\$55,860.00	\$20.00	\$37,240.00	\$25.00	\$46,550.00	\$27.50
643	5.1	Miles	Perm. Polyester Based Center Line, Type 1		\$3,200.00	\$16,320.00	\$1,492.00	\$7,609.20	\$1,500.00	\$7,650.00	\$1,492.00	\$7,609.20	\$1,492.00	\$7,609.20	\$1,493.83
643	10.2	Miles	Perm. Polyester White Edge Lines, Type 1		\$2,400.00	\$24,480.00	\$1,010.00	\$10,302.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,220.00	\$1,010.00	\$10,302.00	\$1,010.00	\$10,302.00	\$1,025.00
643	220	L.F.	24" White Stop Lines, Type 1		\$20.00	\$4,400.00	\$9.00	\$1,980.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$9.00	\$1,980.00	\$9.00	\$1,980.00	\$9.17
604	12	Each	Furnish & Install Survey Monuments		\$900.00	\$10,800.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$550.00	\$6,600.00	\$775.00	\$9,300.00	\$475.00	\$5,700.00	\$583.33
632	5	Each	Install Detector Loops		\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,166.67
614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control		\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$43,620.00	\$43,620.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,624.17
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>						<b>\$880,945.00</b>		<b>\$782,755.40</b>		<b>\$808,206.30</b>		<b>\$819,645.20</b>		<b>\$824,624.10</b>	
			BID TAB OF QUOTES 6-14-2017		ENGINEER'S		CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING		CROSSROADS ASPHALT						
			C.H.76 HAMILTON ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT				17290 MUNN ROAD		13421 HAWKE ROAD						
PAGE	2 of	2	OPWC PROJECT NO. CI39U		ESTIMATE		CHAGRIN FALLS, OHIO		COLUMBIA STATION						
			MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO				44023		OHIO, 44028						
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION		UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	AVERAGE UNIT COST	
254	64712	S.Y.	2" Depth Bituminous Pavement Planing		\$1.50	\$97,068.00	\$1.00	\$64,712.00	\$2.00	\$129,424.00				\$1.28	
642	5.1	Miles	Temp. Yellow Center Line, Type 2		\$400.00	\$2,040.00	\$495.00	\$2,524.50	\$450.00	\$2,295.00				\$515.00	
253	450	C.Y.	6" Depth Pavement Repair Backfill with ODOT 301		\$150.00	\$67,500.00	\$180.00	\$81,000.00	\$200.00	\$90,000.00				\$165.83	
SPEC.	435	L.F.	Stress Absorbing Membrane		\$25.00	\$10,875.00	\$16.20	\$7,047.00	\$21.00	\$9,135.00				\$18.09	
448	100	C.Y.	1" Nominal Type 1 "Leveling Surface Course"		\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$138.00	\$13,800.00	\$165.00	\$16,500.00				\$147.67	
407	6500	Gals.	SS-1 Tack Coat		\$2.80	\$18,200.00	\$2.00	\$13,000.00	\$2.00	\$13,000.00				\$2.73	
448	3600	C.Y.	2" ODOT 448 Intermediate Course, Type 1		\$140.00	\$504,000.00	\$138.00	\$496,800.00	\$150.00	\$540,000.00				\$139.00	
642	5.1	Miles	Temp. Yellow Center Line, Type 2		\$400.00	\$2,040.00	\$495.00	\$2,524.50	\$450.00	\$2,295.00				\$515.00	
617	1862	Tons	2' Berming Using No.411 Limestone		\$31.00	\$57,722.00	\$30.00	\$55,860.00	\$32.00	\$59,584.00				\$27.50	
643	5.1	Miles	Perm. Polyester Based Center Line, Type 1		\$3,200.00	\$16,320.00	\$1,492.00	\$7,609.20	\$1,495.00	\$7,624.50				\$1,493.83	
643	10.2	Miles	Perm. Polyester White Edge Lines, Type 1		\$2,400.00	\$24,480.00	\$1,010.00	\$10,302.00	\$1,010.00	\$10,302.00				\$1,025.00	
643	220	L.F.	24" White Stop Lines, Type 1		\$20.00	\$4,400.00	\$9.00	\$1,980.00	\$9.00	\$1,980.00				\$9.17	
604	12	Each	Furnish & Install Survey Monuments		\$900.00	\$10,800.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00				\$583.33	
632	5	Each	Install Detector Loops		\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00				\$1,166.67	
614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control		\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$45,125.00	\$45,125.00				\$48,624.17	
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>						<b>\$880,945.00</b>		<b>\$841,659.20</b>		<b>\$938,764.50</b>					